

UNITED NATIONS
GENERAL
ASSEMBLY



Distr.
GENERAL

A/AC.135/34/Corr.1
27 August 1968

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

AD HOC COMMITTEE TO STUDY THE
PEACEFUL USES OF THE SEA-BED
AND THE OCEAN FLOOR BEYOND THE
LIMITS OF NATIONAL JURISDICTION

STATEMENT BY THE CHAIRMAN OF THE AD HOC COMMITTEE
AT ITS NINETEENTH MEETING ON 26 AUGUST 1968
SUMMARIZING THE DISCUSSION ON THE SCIENTIFIC
ASPECTS OF THE ITEM

Corrigendum

Page 3, line 26, should read "objectives in relation to ocean resources;"

Page 4, sixth line, replace the word "obtained" by "attained".

Page 5, fourth paragraph, third line, replace the word "is" by the word "in".

Page 6, line 28, should read "national and regional scale, ..."

Page 10, first line, replace the word "exploration" by "exploitation".

Page 10, line 25, should read "... delegate observed that that was not his intention but rather".